

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12091-12092

(From the judgement and order dated 17.2.2011 CRLA No.  
284/2010, CRLA No. 285/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH  
AT NAGPUR)

SHOBHA DNYANESHWAR BHOWATE &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.  
   Mr.    Somanath Padhan,Adv.  
   Ms.    Ujjwala Nandeshwar,Adv.  
   Ms.    Kiran Anasane,Adv.  
   Ms.    Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER