

\212#
ITEM NO.60
(REVISED)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7979-7980/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2011 in CRL.A. No.284/2010 with CRL.A. No.285/2010 - Appealed from, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHOBHA DNYANESHWAR BHOWATE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for Respondents 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 even though service of notice is complete on them.

Let the matters be listed on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal after seven weeks.

....2/-

(Revised)

: 2 :

In the meanwhile, Office is directed to issue fresh notice to Respondents 2, 3 and 5 i.e. Accused Nos.3, 6 and 2 respectively, intimating them that the matters would be heard finally on the next date of hearing and if they do not engage any lawyer on their behalf then the Court would appoint an amicus curiae.

Office is also directed to inform the learned counsel for Respondents 4 and 6 i.e. Accused Nos.1 and 5, of the next date of hearing.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court | (S.S.R. Krishna) |
|Master | Court Master |

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7979-7980/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2011 in CRL.A. No.284/2010 with CRL.A. No.285/2010 - Appealed from, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHOBHA DNYANESHWAR BHOWATE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for Respondents 2, 3 and 4 even though service of notice is complete on them.

Let the matters be listed on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal after seven weeks.

....2/-

: 2 :

In the meanwhile, Office is directed to issue fresh notice to Respondents 2, 3 and 4 i.e. Accused Nos.1, 2 and 5, intimating them that the matters would be heard finally on the next date of hearing and if they do not engage any lawyer on their behalf then the Court would appoint an amicus curiae.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Master

Court

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master