

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7979-7980/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2011 in CRLA No.284/2010,CRLA No.285/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHOBHA DNYANESHWAR BHOWATE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Madhavi Divan, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal expedited.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master