

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 211-212/2013

SHOBHA DNYANESHWAR BHOWATE & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 25/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Swetabl Kumar,adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr.A.Selvin Raja,adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has stated that he does not need to file the additional documents. This is taken on record. Ld.counsel for the respondent seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the additional documents. List again on 12.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.27
11:03:56 IST
Reason: