

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 211-212/2013

SHOBHA DNYANESHWAR BHOWATE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amlaan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list the matters after three weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR